# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mercantil, Inc.		11/08/2004	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Empresas Chilnet S.A.	
Street Address:	Los Conquistadores 1.700 4 Floor, Provencia	
City:	Santiago	
State/Country:	CHILE	
Entity Type:	COMPANY:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2625863	KADIRI
Registration Number:	2812204	KADIRI
Registration Number:	2643944	KADIRI TOTALCOMP
Registration Number:	2741250	KADIRI TOTALCOMP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)701-2273

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 2: Trademark/Copyright Group

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SILC-0002; 129081

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900015599

Name: Camille M. Miller

REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0115

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor
Address Line 2: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Camille M. Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0116

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mercantil, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Cayman Islands, with a principal place of business at Dr. Manuel Barros Borgoño Nº 105, Of 101, Providencia, Santiago, Chile, ("MERCANTIL") is the owner of the mark AMARILLASMERCANTIL.COM, which registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Empresas Chilnet S.A., a company organized under the laws of Chile with a place of business at Los Conquistadores 1.700 4° floor, Providencia, Santiago, Chile, ("EMPRESAS CHILNET"), is desirous of acquiring said mark, the goodwill associated with the mark, and registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MERCANTIL does hereby assign to EMPRESAS CHILNET all right, title, and interest in and to the AMARILLASMERCANTIL COM mark, all choses in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the mark), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

By: Jaime A. Sefrano

Title: Legal Representative

MERCANTIL, INC.

On this 08 day of November, 2004, before me appeared Jaime A. Vargas, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of Mercantil, Inc. with authority to do so.

Autorizo la firma de don JAIME ANDRES VARGAS SERRANO, C.I.7.035.696-1. Santiago, 8 de Noviembre de 2004.-MZH

PABLO POBLETE SAAVEDRA Notario Suplente del Titular

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 11/17/2004** 

IVAN TORREST, BA CARREST LE 10.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0117